CA SB-258 Ingredient Disclosure

Below is a list of products identified for disclosure under CA Cleaning Product Right to Know Act

(CA SB-258).
Ingredients CAS # Function
239 Restroom Stain Remover with Bleach
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Hypochlorite 7681-52-9 Bleaching Agent
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 pH Adjuster
Sodium Diphenyl Oxide Disulfonate 36445-71-3 Stabilizing Agent
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
366 Flo-Kling H.D.
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Phosphoric Acid 7664-38-2 Cleaning Agent
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Solvent
Xanthan Gum 11138-66-2 Thickening Agent
Cinnamic Aldehyde 104-55-2 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
Acid Yellow 034 6359-90-6 Colorant
420 Flo-Away Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
Sodium C10-16 Alkylbenzenesulfonate 68081-81-2 Cleaning Agent
Trisodium Phosphate Dodecahydrate 10101-89-0 Cleaning Agent
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Builder
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate 1300-72-7 Hydrotope
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Potassium Hydroxide 1310-58-3 pH Adjuster
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
420 SCUM-OFF Shower & Tile Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
Sodium C10-16 Alkylbenzenesulfonate 68081-81-2 Cleaning Agent
Trisodium Phosphate Dodecahydrate 10101-89-0 Cleaning Agent
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Builder
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate 1300-72-7 Hydrotope
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Potassium Hydroxide 1310-58-3 pH Adjuster
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
7950 Cream Clean
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Quartz 14808-60-7 Abrasive
Propylene Glycol 57-55-6 Solvent
Bentonite 1302-78-9 Rheology Modifier
Xanthan Gum 11138-66-2 Thickening Agent
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Sulfamic Acid 5329-14-6 Descaler
Benzyl Benzoate 120-51-4 Fragrance Ingredient
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
11686 Multi-Purpose Cleaner with Bleach
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Hypochlorite 7681-52-9 Bleaching Agent
Sodium Carbonate 497-19-8 Cleaning Agent
Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Corrosion Inhibitor
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CA SB-258 Ingredient Disclosure

848 Lime Descaler
Water

Phosphoric Acid
Acetic Acid

C9-11 Pareth-6
Hydrochloric Acid
Basic Blue 9

7732-18-5
7664-38-2
64-19-7
68439-46-3
7647-01-0
61-73-4

|_Ingredients CAS # Function
Sodium Chlorate 7775-09-9 Buffer
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Caustic; pH Adjuster
dodecyldimethylamine oxide 1643-20-5 Surfactant
Glycolic Acid Ethoxylate Lauryl Ether 220622-96-8 Surfactant
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
11699 Clingee Acid Free Restroom Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Hydroxyethylcellulose Mixture Not Available Rheology Modifier
Undeceth 7 34398-01-1 Nonionic Surfactant
Proprietary Surfactant Blend Not Available Odor Neutralizer
Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate 7320-34-5 Detergent Builder
Sodium Carbonate 497-19-8 Detergent Builder
Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Detergent Builder
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
360 Emulsion Bowl Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0 Descaler
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Acrylic Styrene Copolymer Not Available Opacifier
Proprietary Surfactant Blend Not Available Cationic Surfactant/Deodorizing Agent
Benzyl Alcohol 100-51-6 Fragrance Ingredient
Diethyl Phthalate 84-66-2 Fragrance Ingredient
362 Flo-Kling Regular Bowl Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0 Descaler
PEG-2 Hydrogenated Tallow Amine 61791-26-2 Thickener
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Benzyl Benzoate 120-51-4 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant

| Motor Vehicle Wash &Wax ]
3825 Pink Wash & Wax
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Benzenesulfonic Acid, C10-16-Alkyl Derivs. 68584-22-5 Anionic Surfactant
Sodium Laureth Sulfate 68585-34-2 Anionic Surfactant
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 pH Adjuster
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Builder
Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5 Viscosity Builder
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
Polyethylene Wax Emulsion Not Available Wax Additive
Colorant Not Available Colorant
6540 Degreaser Truck-Wash
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
Alanine, N,N-bis(carboxymethyl)-,trisodium salt 164462-16-2 Chelating Agent
Benzenesulfonic Acid, C10-16-Alkyl Derivs. 68584-22-5 Anionic Surfactant
Potassium Hydroxide 1310-58-3 Caustic
Potassium Silicate 1312-76-1 Corrosion Inhibitor

Cairililalkonium Chloride 68515-73-1 Surfactant

Diluent

Descaling Agent

Cleaning Agent

Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Descaling Agent

Colorant
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|_Ingredients CAS # Function
0636 Flo-Kleen 57
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Caustic
Sodium Carbonate 497-19-8 Detergent Builder
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Builder
Sodium Gluconate 527-07-1 Chelating Agent
Amines, C12-14-tert-alkyl, ethoxylated propoxylated 68603-58-7 Defoaming Wetting Agent
Benzenesulfonic Acid, Mono-C10-16-alkyl Derivs, 68081-81-2 Surfactant
Sodium Salts

| Dishwashing Detergent ]
11505 AP Liquid Detergent
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Benzenesulfonic Acid, C10-16-Alkyl Derivs. 68584-22-5 Anionic Surfactant
Sodium Laureth Sulfate 68585-34-2 Anionic Surfactant
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 pH Adjuster
Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Solvent
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Citral 5392-40-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
9219 Clear Hand Dish Wash Detergent
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Laureth Sulfate 68585-34-2 Anionic Surfactant
Alkylbenzene Sulfonic Acid 68584-22-5 Anionic Surfactant
PPG-2 Methyl Ether 34590-94-8 Solvent
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
N,N-Dimethyl-1-octanamine oxide 2605-78-9 Coupling Agent
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 pH Adjuster
Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Solvent
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Citral 5392-40-5 Fragrance Ingredient
9694 Rinse Aid
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Polyalkylene Glycol 9003-11-6 Nonionic Surfactant/ Dispersing Agent
Glycolic Acid 79-14-1 Cleaning Agent
Sodium C10-16 Alkylbenzenesulfonate 68081-81-2 Surfactant
Food Blue 002 3844-45-9 Colorant
811 Liquid Dish
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Benzenesulfonic Acid, C10-16-Alkyl Derivs. 68584-22-5 Anionic Surfactant
Sodium Laureth Sulfate 68585-34-2 Anionic Surfactant
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5 Viscosity Builder
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Builder
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 pH Adjuster
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
Food Blue 002 3844-45-9 Colorant
398 Oven Brite
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Caustic
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate 1300-72-7 Hydrotrope
Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Builder
Phosphate Ester of Ethoxylated Alcohol Not Available Surfactant
Disodium Cocoamphodipropionate 68411-57-4 Amphoteric Surfactant
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|_Ingredients CAS # Function
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
1495 Blast
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Caustic
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
Triethanolamine 102-71-6 Cleaning Additive
Acrylic Polymer Not Available Rheology Modifier
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
0931 Liquid Steam Cleaner 0931
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Caustic
Potassium Hydroxide 1310-58-3 Caustic
Polyethylene Glycol Octylphenyl Ether 52623-95-7 Anionic Surfactant
Sodium Gluconate 527-07-1 Chelating Agent
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate 1300-72-7 Hydrotrope
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Acid Yellow 073 518-47-8 Colorant
Colorant Not Available Colorant
1,4-Dioxane 123-91-1 Byproduct
263 RMC All Purpose Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Butoxydiglycol 122-34-5 Solvent
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Builder
Undeceth 7 34398-01-1 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Proprietary Surfactant Blend Not Available Cleaning Agent
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 pH Adjuster
Benzyl Benzoate 120-51-4 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
Acid Yellow 034 6359-90-6 Colorant
281 Pine 5 Cleaner/Deodorizer
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Pine Oil Not Available Solvent
Proprietary Surfactant Blend Not Available Surfactant
Potassium Hydroxide 1310-58-3 pH Adjuster
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Colorant Not Available Colorant
3052 Kleen-It
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Builder
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Cinnamic aldehyde 104-55-2 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
5158 APC Cleaner 5158
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
PPG-2 Methyl Ether 34590-94-8 Solvent
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate 7320-34-5 Sequestering Agent
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
Acid Yellow 034 6359-90-6 Colorant
Colorant Not Available Colorant
0410 Con-Syn
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
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1021 General Purpose Cleaner 1021
Water
Butoxydiglycol

Sodium Metasilicate
Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Sodium Hydroxide
Tetrasodium EDTA
Colorant

202 Heavy Duty Degreaser
Water

Butoxydiglycol
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate
C9-11 Pareth-6

Sodium Metasilicate
Tetrasodium EDTA
D-Limonene

Colorant

5319 Cleaner Degreaser 5319
Water

PPG-2 Methyl Ether
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate
C9-11 Pareth-6

Benzenesulfonic Acid, C10-16-Alkyl Derivs.

7732-18-5
112-34-5
68584-22-5
6834-92-0
7320-34-5
7758-29-4
1310-73-2
64-02-8

Not Available

7732-18-5
112-34-5
7758-29-4
1300-72-7
68439-46-3
6834-92-0
64-02-8
5989-27-5
Not Available

7732-18-5
34590-94-8
7758-29-4
1300-72-7
68439-46-3

|_Ingredients CAS # Function
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Builder
C12-15 Pareth-2 68131-39-5 Nonionic Surfactant/Emulsifying Agent
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
Phosphate Ester of Ethoxylated Alcohol Not Available Surfactant
N,N-Dimethyl-1-octanamine oxide 2605-78-9 Coupling Agent
Potassium Hydroxide 1310-58-3 pH Adjuster
Colorant Not Available Colorant
203 Spray & Wipe
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Cleaning Agent
Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Builder
Trisodium Phosphate Dodecahydrate 10101-89-0 Cleaning Additive
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Sodium C14-16 Olefin Sulfonate 68439-57-6 Anionic Surfactant
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Colorant Not Available Colorant
8700 APC Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
PPG-2 Methyl Ether 34590-94-8 Solvent
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Citric Acid 77-92-9 Cleaning Agent
Benzyl Alcohol 100-51-6 Fragrance Ingredient
Benzyl Benzoate 120-51-4 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
Acid Yellow 034 6359-90-6 Colorant

Diluent

Solvent

Anionic Surfactant
Cleaning Agent
Sequestering Agent
Builder

pH Adjuster
Chelating Agent
Colorant

Diluent

Solvent

Cleaning Agent

Hydrotrope

Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Builder

Chelating Agent

Fragrance Ingredient

Colorant

Diluent

Solvent

Cleaning Agent

Hydrotrope

Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
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0635 Flomatic

|_Ingredients CAS # Function
Trisodium Phosphate Dodecahydrate 10101-89-0 Builder
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Builder
Colorant Not Available Colorant
6822 Citrus Fresh Cleaner Deodorizer
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Citrus Terpenes 94266-47-4 Solvent
Sodium C10-16 Alkylbenzenesulfonate 68081-81-2 Surfactant
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Tall Oil Fatty Acid Not Available Emulsifying Agent
Acid Orange 010 1936-15-8 Colorant
Colorant Not Available Colorant
1267 Foaming AP Degreaser 1267
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Caustic
Sodium C14-16 Olefin Sulfonate 68439-57-6 Anionic Surfactant/ Foam Booster
Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Cleaning Agent
Cocamidopropyl Betaine 61789-40-0 Amphoteric Surfactant/Foam Booster
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Builder
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
9884 Citrus Fresh Plus
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Citrus Terpenes 94266-47-4 Solvent
Triethanolammonium Dodecylbenzene Sulfonate 27323-41-7 Anionic Surfactant
Benzenesulfonic acid, mono-C9-17-branched alkyl 68649-00-3 Anionic Surfactant
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
PPG-2 Methyl Ether 34590-94-8 Solvent
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 pH Adjuster
Colorant Not Available Colorant

0027 Caustic Concrete Cleaner

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Cleaning Agent

Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent

Trisodium Phosphate Dodecahydrate 10101-89-0 Builder

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate 1300-72-7 Hydrotrope

C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Tall Oil Fatty Acid Not Available Emulsifying Agent

Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent

Colorant Not Available Colorant

0272 Klean Power

Sodium Carbonate 497-19-8 Detergent Builder

Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Cleaning Agent

Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Builder

Benzenesulfonic Acid, Mono-C10-16-alkyl Derivs. 68081-81-2 Surfactant

Sodium Salts

C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Pine Oil Not Available Solvent

Proprietary Blend Not Available Colorant

Acid Yellow 73 Sodium Salt 518-47-8 Colorant
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Pine Qil

Water

11192 Enzyme Deodorizer Pina Colada

|_Ingredients CAS # Function

Sodium Carbonate 497-19-8 Detergent Builder
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-3 Caustic
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Builder

Not Available Solvent
Benzenesulfonic Acid, Mono-C10-16-alkyl Derivs. 68081-81-2 Surfactant
Sodium Salts
0018 Concrete Cleaner 0018

7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate 1300-72-7 Hydrotrope
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Cleaning Agent
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
Fatty Alcohol Alkoxylate Not Available Nonionic Surfactant
Trisodium Phosphate Dodecahydrate 10101-89-0 Builder
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Cleaning Additive
Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside 68515-73-1 Nonionic Surfactant
Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Builder
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Acid Yellow 034 6359-90-6 Colorant
Colorant Not Available Colorant

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Enzyme Blend Not Available Enzyme

Sodium C14-16 Olefin Sulfonate 68439-57-6 Anionic Surfactant
Coumarin 91-64-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Amyl Cinnamic Aldehyde 122-40-7 Fragrance Ingredient
Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
308 WSD Floral

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Solvent

Undeceth 7 34398-01-1 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Propylene Glycol 57-55-6 Solvent

Proprietary Surfactant Blend Not Available Odor Neutralizer
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
Acid Yellow 034 6359-90-6 Colorant

Colorant Not Available Colorant

9047 WSD Lemon

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Solvent

Undeceth 7 34398-01-1 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Proprietary Surfactant Blend Not Available Odor Neutralizer
Triethanolamine 102-71-6 Surfactant

Citral 5392-40-5 Fragrance Ingredient
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Linalool 78-70-6 Fragrance Ingredient
Coumarin 91-64-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Citronellol 106-22-9 Fragrance Ingredient
Acid Yellow 034 6359-90-6 Colorant

9051 WSD Cherry

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Undeceth 7 34398-01-1 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Drying Agent
Proprietary Surfactant Blend Not Available Odor Neutralizer

Revised 08.21.2025




CA SB-258 Ingredient Disclosure

0005 Anti-Foam Solution
Water

Polyacrylate

Silicone Mixture
Benzisothiazolinone

255 Traffic Lane Cleaner
Water

PPG-3 Methyl Ether
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate
Trisodium Phosphate Dodecahydrate
C9-11 Pareth-6

Tetrasodium EDTA

Sodium Metasilicate
D-Limonene

303 Dry Foam Shampoo

Water

Sodium Laureth Sulfate
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Sulfuric Acid, mono-C10-16-Alkyl esters, sodium salts
PPG-3 Methyl Ether

Amyl Acetate

Fluor Brightener
Benzisothiazolinone

Colorant

340 Carpet Cleaner Concentrate
Water

Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate
Sodium Caprylyl Sulfonate
Sodium Metasilicate

Fatty Alcohol Alkoxylate

PPG-3 Methyl Ether
D-Limonene

Acid Yellow 073

374 Neutralizer Rinse

7732-18-5
Not Available
Not Available
2634-33-5

7732-18-5
25498-49-1
7758-29-4
1300-72-7
10101-89-0
68439-46-3
64-02-8
6834-92-0
5989-27-5

7732-18-5
68585-34-2
7758-29-4
68585-47-7
25498-49-1
628-63-7
16470-24-9
2634-33-5
Not Available

7732-18-5
7320-34-5
5324-84-5
6834-92-0
Not Available
25498-49-1
5989-27-5
518-47-8

|_Ingredients CAS # Function
Benzyl Alcohol Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
Diethyl Phthalate Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
5520 Odor Control NF
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Undeceth 7 34398-01-1 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Proprietary Surfactant Blend Not Available Odor Neutralizer
Silicone Mixture Not Available Antifoaming Agent
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
Benzyl Alcohol 100-51-6 Fragrance Ingredient
Diethyl Phthalate 84-66-2 Fragrance Ingredient
Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant

Diluent

Thickening Agent
Antifoaming Agent
Preservative

Diluent

Solvent

Cleaning Agent

Hydrotope

Builder

Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Chelating Agent

Builder

Fragrance Ingredient

Diluent

Anionic Surfactant
Builder

Anionic Surfactant
Solvent

Soil Release Agent
Brightening Agent
Preservative
Colorant

Diluent
Sequestering Agent
Surfactant

Builder

Nonionic Surfactant
Solvent

Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant
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Water

Sodium C14-16 Olefin Sulfonate
9005 Glass Cleaner Concentrate
Water

Butoxydiglycol

PPG-3 Methyl Ether

Isopropyl Alcohol

Colorant

Sulfuric Acid, mono-C10-16-Alkyl esters, sodium salts

7732-18-5
68439-57-6

7732-18-5
112-34-5
25498-49-1
67-63-0
68585-47-7
Not Available

|_Ingredients CAS # Function
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Glycolic Acid 79-14-1 Neutralizing Agent
PPG-3 Methyl Ether 25498-49-1 Solvent
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Diethyl Phthalate 84-66-2 Fragrance Ingredient
5330 Pro-Tec Carpet Protector
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Proprietary Resin Mixture Trade Secret Repellent
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Dispersing Agent
CC700 Performance 3 ‘N 1
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Fatty Alcohol Alkoxylate Not Available Nonionic Surfactant
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Sodium Caprylyl Sulfonate 5324-84-5 Surfactant
PPG-3 Methyl Ether 25498-49-1 Solvent
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate 1300-72-7 Hydrotrope
Cyclocarboxypropyloleic acid 53980-88-4 Emulsifying Agent
Phosphoric Acid 7664-38-2 pH Adjuster
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
CC701 Grease/Oil Spot Remover
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Alcohols, C12-14, Ethoxylated Propoxylated 68439-51-0 Surfactant
PPG-3 Methyl Ether 25498-49-1 Solvent
Trisodium Citrate 6132-04-3 Complexing/Sequestering Agent
Propylene Glycol Butyl Ether 5131-66-8 Solvent
Alanine, N,N-bis(carboxymethyl)-,trisodium salt 164462-16-2 Chelating Agent
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
6328 Attack
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Enzyme Blend Not Available Enzyme
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
11729 Revive Plus
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Anionic Polymer Mixture Proprietary Polymer
Disodium Laureth Sulfosuccinate 68815-56-5 Surfactant
Carboxylic Acid Salt/Ethoxylated Fatty Alcohol Proprietary Surfactant Blend
Dodecyldimethylamine oxide 1643-20-5 Surfactant
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Caustic, pH Adjuster
Sodium Caprylyl Sulfonate 5324-84-5 Surfactant
1,2-Benzisothiazol-3(2H)-one 2634-33-5 Preservative
2-Methylisothiazol-3(2H)-one 2682-20-4 Preservative

3480 Squeegee Window Cleaner

Diluent
Anionic Surfactant

Diluent

Solvent

Solvent

Solvent

Anionic Surfactant
Colorant
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10

|_Ingredients CAS # Function
358 RTU Glass & Hard Surface Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Solvent
Ammonium Hydroxide 1336-21-6 Solvent
Sodium Laureth Sulfate 68585-34-2 Anionic Surfactant
Colorant Not Available Colorant
GP113 Concentrated Glass Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Lauryl ether sulfate 6858-34-2 Anionic Surfactant
Propylene Glycol monobutyl ether 5131-66-8 Solvent
Dipropylene glycol 64590-94-8 Solvent
Fragrance Proprietary Fragrance
Colorant Proprietary Colorant

11195 Penetrating Conditioner

Fragrance

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Siloxane Mixture Trade Secret Repellant
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent

201 Stone, Tile, & Marble Cleaner

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Tall Oil Fatty Acid Not Available Cleaning Agent
Benzenesulfonic Acid, C10-16-Alkyl Derivs. 68584-22-5 Anionic Surfactant
Potassium Hydroxide 1310-58-3 pH Adjuster

Sodium Borate 1303-96-4 Detergent Builder
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Pine Oil Not Available Solvent

Colorant Not Available Colorant

610 Achieve

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Silicone Mixture Not Available Polish/Wax
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative

525 Heavy Duty Laundry Detergent

Sodium Carbonate 497-19-8 Detergent Builder
Sodium Sesquicarbonate 533-96-0 Buffering Agent
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Cleaning Agent
Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Builder

C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Solvent

D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant

1293 Shield All

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Silicone Mixture Not Available Polish

Acrylic Polymer Not Available Rheology Modifier
Triethanolamine 102-71-6 Anti-redeposition Agent
Sorbitol 50-70-4 Humectant
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Solvent
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative

5195 Flo-Zyme

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Enzyme Blend Not Available Enzyme

Proprietary

Fragrance Ingredient
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CA SB-258 Ingredient Disclosure

133 Flo-Crete

|_Ingredients CAS # Function
1137 Flo-Out Drain Opener
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-3 Caustic
Aluminum 7429-90-5 Additive
9145 Sodium Hydroxide 30%
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Caustic
9174 Satin Soft
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Di-(Tallow amidoethyl) hydroxyethyl methyl 68410-69-5 Fabric Softener
Proprietary Surfactant Blend Not Available Cationic Surfactant
Lilial 80-54-6 Fragrance Ingredient
Hexyl Cinnamic Aldehyde 101-86-0 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Styrene-Acrylate Copolymer Not Available Polymer
Phenoxyisopropanol 770-35-4 Coalescing Agent
Tributoxyethyl Phosphate 78-51-3 Plasticizer

Polyether Siloxane 134180-76-0 Leveling Agent
Silicone Mixture Not Available Antifoaming Agent
Ammonium Hydroxide 1336-21-6 pH Adjuster

144 Mirage Floor Finish

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

Acrylic Polymer Not Available Polymer
Ethoxydiglycol 111-90-0 Coalescing Agent
Tributoxyethyl Phosphate 78-51-3 Plasticizer
Proprietary Polymer Not Available Polymer
Polyethylene Wax Emulsion Not Available Wax Additive
Naturally-derived fatty acid potassium salt mixture Not Available Emulsifying Agent
Polyether Siloxane Mixture 134180-76-0 Leveling Agent
Silicone Mixture Not Available Antifoaming Agent
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
1,4-Dioxane 123-91-1 Byproduct

150 Spray Buff Maintainer & Restorer

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent

C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant

212 Flo-Mop Speed Stripper

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Butoxyethanol 111-76-2 Solvent

Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Caustic
Ethanolamine 141-43-5 Solvent
2-Diethylaminoethanol 100-37-8 Emulsifying Agent
Disodium Cocoamphodipropionate 68411-57-4 Amphoteric Surfactant
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate 1300-72-7 Hydrotrope
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant

3665 Mop & Strip No Rinse Stripper

Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Butoxyethanol 111-76-2 Solvent
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CA SB-258 Ingredient Disclosure

|_Ingredients CAS # Function
Ethanolamine 141-43-5 Emulsifying Agent
Phenoxyethanol 122-99-6 Solvent
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate 1300-72-7 Hydrotrope
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Caustic
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Citral 5392-40-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
5767 Neutra Brite
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
C9-11 Pareth-6 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
PPG-2 Methyl Ether 34590-94-8 Solvent
Hydroxyethylcellulose Mixture Not Available Rheology Modifier
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate 1300-72-7 Hydrotrope
Phosphoric Acid 7664-38-2 pH Adjuster
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
Acid Yellow 034 6359-90-6 Colorant
Acid Yellow 073 518-47-8 Colorant
9096 Star Brite 25 Sealer-Finish
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Acrylic Polymer Not Available Polymer
Ethoxydiglycol 111-90-0 Coalescing Agent
Tributoxyethyl Phosphate 78-51-3 Plasticizer
Proprietary Polymer Not Available Polymer
Polyethylene Wax Emulsion Not Available Wax Additive
Naturally-derived fatty acid potassium salt mixture Not Available Emulsifying Agent
Polyether Siloxane Mixture 134180-76-0 Leveling Agent
Silicone Mixture Not Available Antifoaming Agent
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
1,4-Dioxane 123-91-1 Byproduct
11328 Super Heavy Duty Stripper
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Butoxyethanol 111-76-2 Solvent
Benzyl Alcohol 100-51-6 Solvent
Ethanolamine 141-43-5 Emulsifying Agent
Phosphate Ester of Ethoxylated Alcohol Not Available Surfactant
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate 1300-72-7 Hydrotrope
Potassium Hydroxide 1310-58-3 Caustic
Oxirane, methyl-, polymer with oxirane, ether with 218141-49-2 Surfactant
2,2'-(oxidoimino)bis[ethanol] (2:1),
N-[3-(C9-11-isoalkyloxy)propyl] derivs., C10
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
Acid Orange 010 1936-15-8 Colorant
11406 Powdered Floor Treat
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Carbonate 497-19-8 Detergent Builder
Pentasodium Triphosphate 7758-29-4 Builder
Proprietary Surfactant Blend Not Available Cationic Surfactant
Colorant Not Available Colorant
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CA SB-258 Ingredient Disclosure

GP101 Heavy Duty Degreaser

Water

Methoxymethylbutanol

Sodium Dodecyl benzene sulfonate

Alcohols, C9-11, ethoxylated
Octyldimethylamine Oxide

Alanine, N,N-Bis(Carboxymethyl)-, Trisodium Salt,

7732-18-5
56539-66-3
25155-30-0
68439-46-3
2605-78-9
164462-16-2

|_Ingredients CAS # Function
11166 Neutral Disinfectant
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Alkyl (50% C14, 40% C12, 10% C16) dimethyl benzyl 68424-85-1 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
ammonium chloride
Octyldecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 32426-11-2 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
Dioctyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 5538-94-3 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 7173-51-5 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Citric Acid 77-92-9 pH Buffer
C12-15 Pareth-2 68131-39-5 Nonionic Surfactant
Linalool 78-70-6 Fragrance Ingredient
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
222 Triple-2 Germicidal Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Alkyl (60% C14, 30% C16, 5% C12, 5% C18) dimethyl 53516-76-0 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
benzyl ammonium chloride
Alkyl (68% C12, 32% C14) dimethyl ethylbenzyl 85409-23-0 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
ammonium chloride
C12-15 Pareth-2 68131-39-5 Nonionic Surfactant
Sodium Carbonate 497-19-8 Builder
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
285 Germ Swipe
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Alkyl (60% C14, 30% C16, 5% C12, 5% C18) dimethyl 53516-76-0 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
benzyl ammonium chloride
Alkyl (68% C12, 32% C14) dimethyl ethylbenzyl 85409-23-0 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
ammonium chloride
Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 Chelating Agent
Sodium Metasilicate 6834-92-0 Builder
C12-15 Pareth-2 68131-39-5 Nonionic Surfactant
Butoxydiglycol 112-34-5 Solvent
D-Limonene 5989-27-5 Fragrance Ingredient
630 Flo-Quat
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Alkyl (50% C14, 40% C12, 10% C16) dimethyl benzyl 68424-85-1 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
ammonium chloride
Octyldecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 32426-11-2 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
Dioctyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 5538-94-3 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 7173-51-5 Antimicrobial Active Ingredient
9036 Acid Sanitizer 9036
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Phosphoric Acid 7664-38-2 Descaler
Benzenesulfonic Acid, C10-16-Alkyl Derivs. 68584-22-5 Anionic Surfactant
Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0 Solvent

Diluent

Solvent

Surfactant

Nonionic Surfactant
Surfactant

Chelant
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CA SB-258 Ingredient Disclosure

|_Ingredients CAS # Function
Trisodium -2 hydroxy-1,2,3-Propane Tricarboxylate 6132-04-3 Cleaning Agent
Dihydrate
Dipropylene glycol monomethyl ether 34590-94-8 Solvent
Fragrance Proprietary Fragrance
Blue Polymeric Colorant Proprietary Colorant
FD&C Red#40 25956-17-6 Colorant
GP103 Brite All Purpose Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Alcohols, C9-11, ethoxylated 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant
Methoxymethylbutanol 56539-66-3 Solvent
Octyldimethylamine Oxide 2605-78-9 Surfactant
Alanine, N,N-Bis(Carboxymethyl)-, Trisodium Salt, 164462-16-2 Chelant
Sodium Dodecyl benzene sulfonate 25155-30-0 Surfactant
Dipropylene glycol monomethyl ether 34590-94-8 Solvent
Fragrance Proprietary Fragrance
Blue Polymeric Colorant Proprietary Colorant
Yellow Polymeric Colorant Proprietary Colorant
GP104 Tub, Tile, & Bowl Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
2-hydroxy-1,2,3 propanetricarboxylic acid 77-92-9 Cleaning Agent
Potassium Hydroxide 1310-58-3 pH Adjuster
Sulfamic Acid 5329-14-6 Cleaning Agent
Alcohols, C9-C11, Ethoxylated 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Tripropylene Glycol Methyl Ether 25498-49-1 Solvent
Linear Polysaccharide 11138-66-2 Thickening Agent
Octyldimethylamine Oxide 2605-78-9 Wetting/Coupling Agent
Sodium Lithium Magnesium Silicate 53320-86-8 Viscosity Builder
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
GP105 Carpet Extraction Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Octane sulfonate 5324-84-5 Emulsifying Agent
Tripropylene Glycol Methyl Ether 25498-49-1 Solvent
Trisodium-2 hydroxy-1,2,3-Propane Tricarboxylate 6132-04-3 Complexing/Sequestering Agent
Dihydrate
Alanine, N,N-Bis(Carboxymethyl)-, Trisodium Salt 164462-16-2 Chelating Agent
Methoxymethylbutanol 56539-66-3 Solvent
Methyl-oxyrane polymer 9003-11-6 Nonionic Surfactant
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
GP106 Neutral Floor Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Alcohols, C9-C11, Ethoxylated 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Trisodium -2 hydroxy-1,2,3-Propane Tricarboxylate 6132-04-3 Complexing/Sequestering Agent
Octyldimethylamine Oxide 2605-78-9 Wetting/Coupling Agent
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
Colorant Not Available Colorant
GP107 Peroxide Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Hydrogen Peroxide 7722-84-1 Oxidizing Agent
Nonionic Surfactant Not Available Nonionic Surfactant
2-hydroxy-1,2,3 propanetricarboxylic acid 77-92-9 Cleaning Agent
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient
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CA SB-258 Ingredient Disclosure

|_Ingredients CAS # Function
GP118 Encapsulated Carpet Cleaner
Water 7732-18-5 Diluent
Sodium Acrylate Copolymer Not Available Polymer
Alcohols, C9-C11, Ethoxylated 68439-46-3 Nonionic Surfactant/ Wetting Agent
Methyl-oxirane polymer with oxirane 9003-11-6 Nonionic Surfactant
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
Fragrance Not Available Fragrance Ingredient

DISCLAIMER: The information provided is considered to be confidential for the purposes of compliance to the noted legislation

and is not to be distributed/sold.
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